Other $15,000

Total Revenues: $2,080,000

Operating Expenses:

Salaries, Wages, & Benefits $862,000

Utilities $337,300

Program Expenses $140,000

Advertising, Marketing, & Promotion $75,000

General, Administrative, & Other $100,000

Maintenance/Repair $147,500

Materials/Supplies $147,500

Total Expenses: $1,809,300

EBITDA $270,700

OPERATING MARGIN 13%

107

FINANCIAL PRO FORMA:

PHASE 3

Notes:

 (1) Presented in 2023 dollars. Stabilized year of operations typically occurs by Year 3.

 (2) EBITDA represents “earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, and amortization

In a stabilized year of

operations, it is estimated by

Victus Advisors that the

operations of the proposed

Southwest Athletic Complex

(Phase 3) could operate at an

approximately 13% operating

margin.

It should noted that the

majority of current local

programming and rental

demand would be met in

Phase 2, therefore larger

tournaments would likely

account for the primary

increase in revenues at full

(22 field) build-out.

9. USAGE PROJECTIONS &

OPERATING PRO FORMA:

D. OVERALL PRO FORMA

108

Phase Phase 2 Phase 3 Combined

Operating Revenues: 1 Increment Increment Operations

Rental Income (Tournaments, Practices, etc.) $646,000 $608,000 $249,000 $1,503,000

Programming $127,000 $73,000 $0 $200,000

Concessions (Net) $141,000 $153,000 $37,000 $331,000

Advertising & Sponsorship $16,000 $6,000 $9,000 $31,000

Other $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $15,000

Total Revenues: 935,000 845,000 300,000 2,080,000

Operating Expenses:

Salaries, Wages, & Benefits $591,000 $246,000 $25,000 $862,000

Utilities $92,000 $122,700 $122,600 $337,300

Program Expenses $88,900 $51,100 $0 $140,000

Advertising, Marketing, & Promotion $35,000 $25,000 $15,000 $75,000

General, Administrative, & Other $50,000 $25,000 $25,000 $100,000

Maintenance/Repair $40,300 $53,600 $53,600 $147,500

Materials/Supplies $40,300 $53,600 $53,600 $147,500

Total Expenses: 937,500 577,000 294,800 1,809,300

EBITDA ($2,500) $268,000 $5,200 $270,700

OPERATING MARGIN 0% 32% 2% 13%

109

COMBINED FINANCIAL PRO FORMA

Notes:

 (1) Presented in 2023 dollars. Stabilized year of operations typically occurs by Year 3.

 (2) EBITDA represents “earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, and amortization

At full build-out, it is estimated that the operations of the proposed Southwest Athletic

Complex could operate at an approximately 13% operating margin. With each

additional phase new revenue streams would be added while generating smaller

incremental expenses due to the ability to share overhead expenses between

phases. It should noted that the majority of local programming and rental revenue